IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 25 JUL 2007.

11/883024

Q102664

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05

5) A	卫与	81	_	41	<u> </u>

07-31-2007

ark Office

- 1	RECORDATION	ON FORM COV							
4	PATENTS ONLY 103431655								
	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached								
7.25.0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):								
\(\rac{1}{2} \)	Andrew POCOCK	VALOIS S.A.S B.P. G - Le Prieur							
~	Stuart KAY Paul GREENHALGH	F-27110 Le Neubourg							
آخ	Wayne O'HARA	France							
4	Xavier DONNETTE								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No							
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):								
	Execution								
	Date(s): June 15, 2007								
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	☐ Joint Research Agreement								
	-{□ Government Interest Assignment								
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
	☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ✓	This document is being filed together with a new application							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
		11/883024							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00							
	WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.							
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.							
	CONTONIO	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)							
07/a	7/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000130 11883024	8. Deposit Account Number:							
04 F	1:8021 (40.00 OF	o. Sopodic reasonic reasons							
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	9. Signature:								
	1 - SM . Water 2007								
	Raja Saliba Reg. No. 43,078 Date								
	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3								
		d with required cover sheet information to:							
		ENT RECORDATION SERVICES . Patent and Trademark Office							
		O. Box 1450							
	11.074.00040.4450								

The later of the later of the same

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We

POCOCK Andrew

Abbey Barns, Duxford Road, Ickleton

Cambridge CB10 1SX , UK

KAY Stuart

Same adress

GREENHALGH Paul

Samea adress

O'HARA Wayne

Same adress

οf

hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in

FLUID PRODUCT DISPESNSING DEVOE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

under Serial No. (PCT/FR2006/050059) Filed January 25, 2006

GREENHALGH Paul

and

Whereas.

VALOIS SAS

of

B.P.G. - Le Prieuré F-27110 LE NEUBOURG

FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	i/we nereby aut	norize a	ina request our	attor	neys SU	GHRUE	MIO	N, PLLC of 210	0 Pennsylvania	a Avenue,
N.W.	Washington,	D.C.	20037-3202	to	insert	here	in	parentheses	(Application	number
		an	d Confirmation	numl	ber			, filed)
the filli	ng date and app	lication	number of said	appli	cation wh	nen kno	wn.			
Dat	e: June 15	, 2007				Date:	j	June 15, 200	7	
s/ _	POCOCK	Andı	rew			s/	K	AY Stuart		
Dat	e: June 15	, 2007				Date:	J	une 15, 2007	7	
s/	de		1			e/		tille		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0135

O'HARA Wayne

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We

Xavier DONNETTE

of

220,rue Jean Monnet F-78370 Plaisir

France

hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in FLUID PRODUCT DISPENSING DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

under Serial No. (PCT/FR2006/050059) Filed January 25, 2006

and

Whereas,

VALOIS SAS

of

B.P.G. - Le Prieuré F-27110 LE NEUBOURG

FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby aut	horize a	and request our	attor	neys SU	GHRUE	MIC	N, PLLC of 210	0 Pennsylvania	a Avenue,
N.W.	Washington,	D.C.	20037-3202	to	insert	here	in	parentheses	(Application	number
	and Confirmation number						, filed)
the filli	ng date and app	lication	number of said	appli	cation wl	hen kno	wn.			

Date: June: 15, 2007

Xavier DONNETTE

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019676 FRAME: 0136